RESOLUTION NO. 2008-6

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SIX-MONTH CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH ESCUDERO WEB SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove City Council directed Communications to market the City through exercise of a new brand identity; and

WHEREAS, the City website is a major component of the Communications marketing plan; and

WHEREAS, a six-month extension of the contract with Escudero Web Services will allow for an updated, redesigned and marketable website utilizing the new logo and tagline; and

WHEREAS, the extension will also allow sufficient time for the City to conduct a Request for Proposals for website services, resulting in a new contract at the beginning of the fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the Interim City Manager, or his designee, to execute a sixmonth contract extension with Escudero Web Services in an amount of \$34,400 for a revised total compensation amount not to exceed \$87,200.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th day of January 2008.

GARY DAYIS MAYOR OF CHTY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-6

1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 9, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California